



Vendor Ranking

Letting: CT180131 January 31, 2018 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 013 **Contract:** T4474
District: District 4 **Counties:** PALM BEACH **Fed Aid No:** D417111B
Contract Time: 294 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43516015201 (*)
Contract Desc: CR 798 (PALMETTO PARK RD)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	GENERAL ASPHALT CO., INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$4,025,070.80	100.00%
2	ENGECON CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,096,916.70	101.78%
3	COMMUNITY ASPHALT CORP.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,214,588.02	104.71%
4	MORRISON - COBALT JV	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,255,868.10	105.73%
5	WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,683,140.29	116.35%
6	RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,820,031.91	119.75%
7	DOUGLAS N. HIGGINS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,840,000.00	120.25%
8	WEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,973,700.70	123.57%
9	HORIZON CONTRACTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$6,998,815.70	173.88%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180131 January 31, 2018
District: District 4
Contract Time: 294 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Descr: CR 798 (PALMETTO PARK RD)

Call Order: 013
Counties: PALM BEACH

Contract: T4474
Fed Aid No: D417111B
Project(s): 43516015201 (*)

The improvements under this contract consist of construction of a shared use path, minor milling and resurfacing, gravity walls and end wall, guardrail, curb and gutter, sidewalks, detectable warnings, fencing, and signing and pavement markings, along CR798 (Palmetto Park Rd.).

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GENERAL ASPHALT CO., INC.		(2) ENGECON CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) COMMUNITY ASPHALT CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43516015201		(1.000) LS	165,000.00000	165,000.00	406,000.00000	406,000.00	249,090.00000	249,090.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43516015201		(294.000) DA (LS)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	160,000.00000	160,000.00	87,086.18000	87,086.18
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,860.000 ED	0.26000	743.60	0.27000	772.20	0.26000	743.60
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		6,730.000 ED	0.13000	874.90	0.14000	942.20	0.13000	874.90
0025 0102 74 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		139,226.000 LF	1.50000	208,839.00	1.55000	215,800.30	1.50000	208,839.00
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		55.000 ED	8.00000	440.00	8.05000	442.75	8.00000	440.00
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		55.000 ED	15.00000	825.00	16.00000	880.00	15.00000	825.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180131 January 31, 2018

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4474

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GENERAL ASPHALT CO., INC.		(2) ENGECON CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) COMMUNITY ASPHALT CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0040 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		32,340.000 LF	0.01000	323.40	1.60000	51,744.00	0.70000	22,638.00
0045 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		2,882.000 LF	8.25000	23,776.50	15.00000	43,230.00	8.00000	23,056.00
0050 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		85.000 EA	138.00000	11,730.00	160.00000	13,600.00	79.50000	6,757.50
0055 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43516015201		(13.440) AC (LS)	126,000.00000	126,000.00	180,000.00000	180,000.00	379,083.19000	379,083.19
0060 0110 2 2 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AREAS WITH TREES TO REMAIN		1.350 AC	14,000.00000	18,900.00	30,500.00000	41,175.00	22,407.41000	30,250.00
0065 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		4,246.000 SY	15.42000	65,473.32	12.00000	50,952.00	16.52000	70,143.92
0070 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		1,624.900 CY	6.42000	10,431.86	15.50000	25,185.95	30.85000	50,128.17
0075 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		1,060.500 CY	10.52000	11,156.46	55.00000	58,327.50	35.64000	37,796.22
0080 0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09		36,288.000 SY	38.50000	1,397,088.00	34.50000	1,251,936.00	36.75000	1,333,584.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180131 January 31, 2018

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4474

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GENERAL ASPHALT CO., INC.		(2) ENGECON CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) COMMUNITY ASPHALT CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0085 0327 70 1 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH		1,965.000 SY	7.80000	15,327.00	5.00000	9,825.00	11.14000	21,890.10
0090 0334 1 12 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B		2,049.800 TN	108.00000	221,378.40	130.00000	266,474.00	119.80000	245,566.04
0095 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		17.800 TN	300.00000	5,340.00	350.00000	6,230.00	615.74000	10,960.17
0100 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		179.900 TN	185.00000	33,281.50	245.00000	44,075.50	270.12000	48,594.59
0105 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		28.300 TN	235.00000	6,650.50	180.00000	5,094.00	199.39000	5,642.74
0110 0400 0 11 CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL		1,471.000 CY	451.55000	664,230.05	370.00000	544,270.00	421.12000	619,467.52
0115 0400 1 2 CONCRETE CLASS I, ENDWALLS		4.500 CY	8,346.73000	37,560.29	1,405.00000	6,322.50	1,400.00000	6,300.00
0120 0425 1521 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C, <10'		2.000 EA	5,378.37000	10,756.74	3,500.00000	7,000.00	3,200.00000	6,400.00
0125 0425 1910 INLETS, CLOSED FLUME		6.000 EA	3,828.51000	22,971.06	19,000.00000	114,000.00	18,000.00000	108,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180131 January 31, 2018

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4474

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GENERAL ASPHALT CO., INC.		(2) ENGECON CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) COMMUNITY ASPHALT CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0130 0425 2 63 MANHOLES, P-8, PARTIAL		5.000 EA	2,257.78000	11,288.90	4,500.00000	22,500.00	4,200.00000	21,000.00
0135 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		348.000 LF	144.74000	50,369.52	80.00000	27,840.00	75.00000	26,100.00
0140 0430175124 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD		12.000 LF	162.04000	1,944.48	440.00000	5,280.00	435.00000	5,220.00
0145 0430982125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD		10.000 EA	2,182.66000	21,826.60	1,900.00000	19,000.00	1,700.00000	17,000.00
0150 0515 1 2 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM		5,058.000 LF	28.93000	146,327.94	26.45000	133,784.10	26.30000	133,025.40
0155 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		948.000 LF	30.39000	28,809.72	22.00000	20,856.00	22.00000	20,856.00
0160 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		16.000 LF	25.92000	414.72	22.00000	352.00	22.00000	352.00
0165 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		3,142.000 SY	64.28000	201,967.76	43.50000	136,677.00	45.00000	141,390.00
0170 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		1,493.000 SF	21.66000	32,338.38	35.00000	52,255.00	20.00000	29,860.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180131 January 31, 2018 Call Order: 013 Contract: T4474

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GENERAL ASPHALT CO., INC.		(2) ENGECON CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) COMMUNITY ASPHALT CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0175 0536 1 0 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL/LOW SPEED TL-2		19.000 LF	105.05000	1,995.95	96.00000	1,824.00	25.00000	475.00
0180 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		203.000 LF	9.13000	1,853.39	8.35000	1,695.05	5.00000	1,015.00
0185 0536 85 25 GUARDRAIL END ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY/END TREATMENT- TYPE II		1.000 EA	1,191.30000	1,191.30	1,088.50000	1,088.50	795.00000	795.00
0190 0550 10220 FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0', STANDARD		850.000 LF	20.46000	17,391.00	16.00000	13,600.00	19.50000	16,575.00
0195 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		43,657.000 SY	3.80000	165,896.60	1.65000	72,034.05	3.62000	158,038.34
0200 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43516015201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$3,992,713.84		\$4,063,064.60		\$4,195,858.58	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0205 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		66.000 AS	385.00000	25,410.00	402.00000	26,532.00	197.25000	13,018.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180131 January 31, 2018

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4474

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GENERAL ASPHALT CO., INC.		(2) ENGECON CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) COMMUNITY ASPHALT CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0210 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		2.000 AS	1,375.00000	2,750.00	1,507.50000	3,015.00	1,198.63000	2,397.26
0215 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		2.000 AS	324.50000	649.00	100.50000	201.00	110.00000	220.00
0220 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		5.000 AS	16.50000	82.50	25.15000	125.75	10.00000	50.00
0225 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		1,277.000 LF	1.76000	2,247.52	2.05000	2,617.85	1.40000	1,787.80
0230 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		202.000 LF	3.47000	700.94	4.05000	818.10	3.50000	707.00
0235 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		36.000 LF	2.75000	99.00	2.55000	91.80	2.50000	90.00
0240 0711 12201 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.030 GM	3,300.00000	99.00	5,305.00000	159.15	3,696.00000	110.88
0245 0711 14123 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK		29.000 LF	11.00000	319.00	10.05000	291.45	12.00000	348.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180131 January 31, 2018

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4474

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GENERAL ASPHALT CO., INC.		(2) ENGECON CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) COMMUNITY ASPHALT CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$32,356.96		\$33,852.10		\$18,729.44
Contract Grand Totals:				\$4,025,070.80		\$4,096,916.70		4,214,588.02



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180131 January 31, 2018

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4474

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MORRISON - COBALT JV		(5) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(6) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43516015201		(1.000) LS	400,000.00000	400,000.00	233,000.00000	233,000.00	718,000.00000	718,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43516015201		(294.000) DA (LS)	187,000.00000	187,000.00	395,000.00000	395,000.00	334,000.00000	334,000.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,860.000 ED	0.30000	858.00	0.30000	858.00	0.30000	858.00
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		6,730.000 ED	0.20000	1,346.00	0.20000	1,346.00	0.20000	1,346.00
0025 0102 74 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		139,226.000 LF	1.60000	222,761.60	1.50000	208,839.00	1.70000	236,684.20
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		55.000 ED	10.00000	550.00	8.00000	440.00	9.10000	500.50
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		55.000 ED	20.00000	1,100.00	15.00000	825.00	17.10000	940.50
0040 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		32,340.000 LF	3.50000	113,190.00	0.90000	29,106.00	1.70000	54,978.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180131 January 31, 2018

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4474

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MORRISON - COBALT JV		(5) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(6) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0045 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		2,882.000 LF	18.00000	51,876.00	9.00000	25,938.00	9.30000	26,802.60
0050 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		85.000 EA	110.00000	9,350.00	90.00000	7,650.00	56.80000	4,828.00
0055 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43516015201		(13.440) AC (LS)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	190,634.00000	190,634.00	76,500.00000	76,500.00
0060 0110 2 2 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AREAS WITH TREES TO REMAIN		1.350 AC	20,000.00000	27,000.00	35,000.00000	47,250.00	25,600.00000	34,560.00
0065 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		4,246.000 SY	16.00000	67,936.00	22.00000	93,412.00	8.60000	36,515.60
0070 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		1,624.900 CY	25.00000	40,622.50	28.00000	45,497.20	47.90000	77,832.71
0075 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		1,060.500 CY	48.00000	50,904.00	25.20000	26,724.60	34.00000	36,057.00
0080 0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09		36,288.000 SY	37.00000	1,342,656.00	40.58000	1,472,567.04	33.00000	1,197,504.00
0085 0327 70 1 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH		1,965.000 SY	8.00000	15,720.00	4.50000	8,842.50	11.80000	23,187.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180131 January 31, 2018

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4474

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MORRISON - COBALT JV		(5) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(6) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0090 0334 1 12 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B		2,049.800 TN	115.00000	235,727.00	120.00000	245,976.00	154.00000	315,669.20
0095 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		17.800 TN	315.00000	5,607.00	200.00000	3,560.00	294.00000	5,233.20
0100 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		179.900 TN	200.00000	35,980.00	138.00000	24,826.20	210.00000	37,779.00
0105 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		28.300 TN	260.00000	7,358.00	250.00000	7,075.00	297.00000	8,405.10
0110 0400 0 11 CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL		1,471.000 CY	405.00000	595,755.00	567.40000	834,645.40	470.00000	691,370.00
0115 0400 1 2 CONCRETE CLASS I, ENDWALLS		4.500 CY	1,470.00000	6,615.00	1,400.00000	6,300.00	1,590.00000	7,155.00
0120 0425 1521 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,<10'		2.000 EA	3,400.00000	6,800.00	3,200.00000	6,400.00	3,640.00000	7,280.00
0125 0425 1910 INLETS, CLOSED FLUME		6.000 EA	19,000.00000	114,000.00	18,000.00000	108,000.00	20,500.00000	123,000.00
0130 0425 2 63 MANHOLES, P-8, PARTIAL		5.000 EA	4,400.00000	22,000.00	4,200.00000	21,000.00	4,770.00000	23,850.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180131 January 31, 2018

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4474

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MORRISON - COBALT JV		(5) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(6) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0135 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		348.000 LF	80.00000	27,840.00	75.00000	26,100.00	85.20000	29,649.60
0140 0430175124 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD		12.000 LF	460.00000	5,520.00	435.00000	5,220.00	494.00000	5,928.00
0145 0430982125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD		10.000 EA	1,800.00000	18,000.00	1,700.00000	17,000.00	1,930.00000	19,300.00
0150 0515 1 2 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM		5,058.000 LF	28.00000	141,624.00	26.30000	133,025.40	30.00000	151,740.00
0155 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		948.000 LF	21.00000	19,908.00	39.90000	37,825.20	25.20000	23,889.60
0160 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		16.000 LF	50.00000	800.00	42.00000	672.00	19.30000	308.80
0165 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		3,142.000 SY	51.00000	160,242.00	43.00000	135,106.00	51.70000	162,441.40
0170 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		1,493.000 SF	25.00000	37,325.00	36.00000	53,748.00	22.70000	33,891.10
0175 0536 1 0 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL/LOW SPEED TL-2		19.000 LF	100.00000	1,900.00	95.50000	1,814.50	109.00000	2,071.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180131 January 31, 2018

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4474

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MORRISON - COBALT JV		(5) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(6) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0180 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		203.000 LF	9.00000	1,827.00	8.30000	1,684.90	9.40000	1,908.20
0185 0536 85 25 GUARDRAIL END ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY/END TREATMENT- TYPE II		1.000 EA	1,150.00000	1,150.00	1,084.00000	1,084.00	1,230.00000	1,230.00
0190 0550 10220 FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0', STANDARD		850.000 LF	20.00000	17,000.00	18.60000	15,810.00	25.80000	21,930.00
0195 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		43,657.000 SY	2.00000	87,314.00	3.05000	133,153.85	4.70000	205,187.90
0200 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43516015201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$4,233,162.10		\$4,657,955.79		\$4,790,311.21

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0205 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		66.000 AS	210.00000	13,860.00	295.00000	19,470.00	284.00000	18,744.00
0210 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		2.000 AS	1,300.00000	2,600.00	825.00000	1,650.00	1,820.00000	3,640.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180131 January 31, 2018

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4474

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MORRISON - COBALT JV		(5) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(6) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0215 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		2.000 AS	115.00000	230.00	220.00000	440.00	318.00000	636.00
0220 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		5.000 AS	20.00000	100.00	45.00000	225.00	31.80000	159.00
0225 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		1,277.000 LF	3.00000	3,831.00	1.50000	1,915.50	3.40000	4,341.80
0230 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		202.000 LF	6.50000	1,313.00	3.50000	707.00	7.15000	1,444.30
0235 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		36.000 LF	6.00000	216.00	3.25000	117.00	5.10000	183.60
0240 0711 12201 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.030 GM	5,000.00000	150.00	7,500.00000	225.00	3,600.00000	108.00
0245 0711 14123 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK		29.000 LF	14.00000	406.00	15.00000	435.00	16.00000	464.00
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$22,706.00		\$25,184.50		\$29,720.70



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180131 January 31, 2018 Call Order: 013 Contract: T4474

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MORRISON - COBALT JV		(5) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(6) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:				\$4,255,868.10		\$4,683,140.29		4,820,031.91



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180131 January 31, 2018

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4474

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) DOUGLAS N. HIGGINS, INC.		(8) WEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(9) HORIZON CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43516015201		(1.000) LS	334,372.80000	334,372.80	150,000.00000	150,000.00	1,500,000.00000	1,500,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43516015201		(294.000) DA (LS)	16,000.00000	16,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	1,500,000.00000	1,500,000.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,860.000 ED	0.31000	886.60	0.40000	1,144.00	0.35000	1,001.00
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		6,730.000 ED	0.20000	1,346.00	0.16000	1,076.80	0.20000	1,346.00
0025 0102 74 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		139,226.000 LF	1.80000	250,606.80	14.40000	2,004,854.40	2.00000	278,452.00
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		55.000 ED	10.00000	550.00	8.50000	467.50	10.00000	550.00
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		55.000 ED	20.00000	1,100.00	19.50000	1,072.50	20.00000	1,100.00
0040 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		32,340.000 LF	1.75000	56,595.00	1.50000	48,510.00	1.00000	32,340.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180131 January 31, 2018

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4474

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) DOUGLAS N. HIGGINS, INC.		(8) WEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(9) HORIZON CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0045 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		2,882.000 LF	11.00000	31,702.00	12.00000	34,584.00	11.00000	31,702.00
0050 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		85.000 EA	337.00000	28,645.00	200.00000	17,000.00	100.00000	8,500.00
0055 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43516015201		(13.440) AC (LS)	276,000.00000	276,000.00	200.00000	200.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
0060 0110 2 2 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AREAS WITH TREES TO REMAIN		1.350 AC	29,530.00000	39,865.50	6,000.00000	8,100.00	50,000.00000	67,500.00
0065 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		4,246.000 SY	12.00000	50,952.00	15.00000	63,690.00	10.00000	42,460.00
0070 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		1,624.900 CY	70.00000	113,743.00	10.00000	16,249.00	10.00000	16,249.00
0075 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		1,060.500 CY	95.00000	100,747.50	10.00000	10,605.00	10.00000	10,605.00
0080 0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09		36,288.000 SY	43.25000	1,569,456.00	20.00000	725,760.00	37.00000	1,342,656.00
0085 0327 70 1 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH		1,965.000 SY	9.40000	18,471.00	18.20000	35,763.00	9.00000	17,685.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180131 January 31, 2018

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4474

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) DOUGLAS N. HIGGINS, INC.		(8) WEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(9) HORIZON CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0090 0334 1 12 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B		2,049.800 TN	132.00000	270,573.60	180.00000	368,964.00	120.00000	245,976.00
0095 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		17.800 TN	360.00000	6,408.00	180.00000	3,204.00	480.00000	8,544.00
0100 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		179.900 TN	228.00000	41,017.20	287.00000	51,631.30	207.00000	37,239.30
0105 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		28.300 TN	300.00000	8,490.00	180.00000	5,094.00	280.00000	7,924.00
0110 0400 0 11 CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL		1,471.000 CY	457.00000	672,247.00	378.00000	556,038.00	550.00000	809,050.00
0115 0400 1 2 CONCRETE CLASS I, ENDWALLS		4.500 CY	540.00000	2,430.00	2,015.00000	9,067.50	1,500.00000	6,750.00
0120 0425 1521 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,<10'		2.000 EA	5,500.00000	11,000.00	6,720.00000	13,440.00	5,500.00000	11,000.00
0125 0425 1910 INLETS, CLOSED FLUME		6.000 EA	9,265.00000	55,590.00	6,982.00000	41,892.00	12,000.00000	72,000.00
0130 0425 2 63 MANHOLES, P-8, PARTIAL		5.000 EA	9,155.00000	45,775.00	7,784.00000	38,920.00	4,900.00000	24,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180131 January 31, 2018

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4474

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) DOUGLAS N. HIGGINS, INC.		(8) WEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(9) HORIZON CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0135 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		348.000 LF	118.00000	41,064.00	85.00000	29,580.00	100.00000	34,800.00
0140 0430175124 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD		12.000 LF	763.00000	9,156.00	214.00000	2,568.00	380.00000	4,560.00
0145 0430982125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD		10.000 EA	3,525.00000	35,250.00	2,100.00000	21,000.00	2,600.00000	26,000.00
0150 0515 1 2 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM		5,058.000 LF	31.50000	159,327.00	31.50000	159,327.00	35.00000	177,030.00
0155 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		948.000 LF	68.00000	64,464.00	20.00000	18,960.00	30.00000	28,440.00
0160 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		16.000 LF	46.00000	736.00	20.00000	320.00	140.00000	2,240.00
0165 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		3,142.000 SY	77.00000	241,934.00	54.00000	169,668.00	50.00000	157,100.00
0170 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		1,493.000 SF	30.00000	44,790.00	35.00000	52,255.00	25.00000	37,325.00
0175 0536 1 0 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL/LOW SPEED TL-2		19.000 LF	115.00000	2,185.00	115.00000	2,185.00	34.00000	646.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180131 January 31, 2018

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4474

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) DOUGLAS N. HIGGINS, INC.		(8) WEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(9) HORIZON CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0180 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		203.000 LF	10.00000	2,030.00	10.00000	2,030.00	7.00000	1,421.00
0185 0536 85 25 GUARDRAIL END ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY/END TREATMENT- TYPE II		1.000 EA	1,300.00000	1,300.00	1,300.00000	1,300.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
0190 0550 10220 FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0', STANDARD		850.000 LF	23.00000	19,550.00	22.30000	18,955.00	25.00000	21,250.00
0195 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		43,657.000 SY	3.00000	130,971.00	2.70000	117,873.90	2.20000	96,045.40
0200 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43516015201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$4,807,327.00		\$4,933,348.90		\$6,963,186.70

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0205 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		66.000 AS	300.00000	19,800.00	480.00000	31,680.00	420.00000	27,720.00
0210 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		2.000 AS	1,920.00000	3,840.00	1,800.00000	3,600.00	1,400.00000	2,800.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180131 January 31, 2018

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4474

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) DOUGLAS N. HIGGINS, INC.		(8) WEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(9) HORIZON CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0215 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		2.000 AS	355.00000	710.00	120.00000	240.00	370.00000	740.00
0220 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		5.000 AS	34.00000	170.00	30.00000	150.00	27.00000	135.00
0225 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		1,277.000 LF	3.00000	3,831.00	2.40000	3,064.80	2.00000	2,554.00
0230 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		202.000 LF	8.00000	1,616.00	4.80000	969.60	5.00000	1,010.00
0235 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		36.000 LF	26.00000	936.00	3.00000	108.00	4.00000	144.00
0240 0711 12201 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.030 GM	30,000.00000	900.00	6,380.00000	191.40	4,000.00000	120.00
0245 0711 14123 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK		29.000 LF	30.00000	870.00	12.00000	348.00	14.00000	406.00
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$32,673.00		\$40,351.80		\$35,629.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180131 January 31, 2018

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4474

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) DOUGLAS N. HIGGINS, INC.		(8) WEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(9) HORIZON CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:				\$4,840,000.00		\$4,973,700.70		6,998,815.70



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180131 January 31, 2018 **Call Order:** 013 **Contract:** T4474

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).



02/14/2018

Manager, Contracts Administration Office